Questions & Answers
Edgerton Shell Oasis
COMM # 53534-9371-68
BRRTS # 03-13-211037

Question: 1) What is the depth to groundwater?

ANSWER:
The depth to groundwater at the site varies from approximately 3 feet below ground

surface (BGS) to approximately 14 feet BGS.

Question: 2) Was bedrock ever encountered in any of the borings to date?

ANSWER:
Bedrock has not been encountered in any of the borings.



